502040211 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davy McKee (Stockton) Limited	12/01/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davy International Limited
Street Address:	ASHMORE HOUSE, STOCKTON-ON-TEES
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TS18, 3RE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5735931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5124572100

 Phone:
 (512) 457-2123

 Email:
 trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd Rosson (03869.117214)

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03869.117214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Rosson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Davy Stockton - Davy International_117214#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0718 \$40 00 573593



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 70860

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that DAVY MCKEE (STOCKTON) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of DAVY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 1st December 1995



C000708600

MALEWIS

For the Registrar of Companies



HC008B

RECORDED: 08/28/2012